Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Healing Partners of the Central Coast** as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County Outstanding Nonprofit Agency Award in the Category of Rising Star.

WHEREAS, Healing Partners of the Central Coast envisions a thriving community where every person has the opportunity to unleash their full potential; and

WHEREAS, Healing Partners of the Central Coast promotes health, healing, and wholeness by providing Healing Touch TM to cancer patients and their caregivers; and

WHEREAS, Healing Partners of the Central Coast has created a family of ten programs that deliver essential services, provides equitable access to resources, and advocates for health and dignity across every stage of life; and

WHEREAS, Healing Partners of the Central Coast is expanding their services to additional medical settings; and

WHEREAS, Healing Partners of the Central Coast trains and nurtures volunteer providers, using the highest standards of care.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby recognize and congratulate **Healing Partners of the Central Coast** for being selected as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County Outstanding Nonprofit Agency Award in the Category of Rising Star.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ______ day of ______, 2023, by the following vote,

to wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
California, hereby certify that the foregoing	pervisors of the County of Monterey, State of g is a true copy of an original order of said Board of minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By

Deputy